

### NASHPA OIL FIELD & LPG GAS PROCESSING PLANT

## OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

### C/O MANAGER TCS OFFICE, KOHAT, KPK Tel # 0922-526284 (I/C ELECTRICAL) Fax: 0922-526299

Email: electrica\_nashpa@ogdcl.com

#### **Web Tender Notice**

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration and Production Company in Pakistan having operations at 52 locations and fields in all the four provinces, intends to purchase material for Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. The details about the company can be obtained from website <a href="http://www.ogdcl.com">http://www.ogdcl.com</a>

1. Sealed bids in duplicate along with prescribed **Bid Bond of Rs. 60000/-** from a schedule bank or branch of foreign bank operating in Pakistan of the quoted FOR value are invited for the purchase of material given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on **Single Stage Single Envelope Biding System**. Terms and conditions are mentioned in the OGDCL master tender documents "Annexure A".

Sr.#	Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Bids submission Date & Time	Bids Opening Date & Time
01	10004919- 638-WGOF- 2022	PROCUREMENT OF 10 KVA UPS ALONGWITH BATTERY BANK & ACCESSORIES FOR WALI GAS FIELD.	04.01.2023 1100hrs	04.01.2023 1130hrs

- 2. In case the Bidder fails to abide by the terms of bid documents/bid or violate the same, it may entail debarment/ black listing for three (03) years.
- 3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL website, www.ogdcl.com.
- 4. The Bids should receive at the office of Incharge Electrical Nashpa Oil & Gas Field. Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field C/O Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (half an hour earlier to bid opening). Bidder(s) or their authorize representatives are encouraged to attend the Tender Opening meetings.
- 5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business details at the time of tender purchase including Address, Phone & Fax numbers, Email (If any) for effective communication. OGDCL will not be responsible for intimation of queries/information in case subject detail is not provided. The details of scope of supplies is available in tender documents, however if further details/clarification are required, it may be obtained from the office of Incharge Electrical Nashpa Oil & Gas Field (KPK), Postal address: "OGDCL-Nashpa Oil & Gas Field C/o Manager TCS Office Kohat KPK" via email, phone and personally.
- 6. The OGDCL reserves the rights to accept or reject any bid or to annul the bidding process and reject all the bids at any time prior to award purchase order.

#### **Mailing Address:**

I/C ELECTRICAL

NASHPA OIL & GAS FIED

C/O Manager TCS Office, Kohat, KPK Phone: 0922-526284 (I/C ELECTRICAL)

Fax # 0922-526299,

Email: electrical\_nashpa@ogdcl.com

## **Description and Quantity Requirements:**

Sr.#	Description	Reference	Rate	Qty NOs	Total Rate (Inclusive all Taxes)	Remarks
	10 KVA Online Pure	APC by Schneider				
01	Sine wave UPS	Electric,		01		
	including batteries &	E3SUPS10KHB+				
	rack with 3 hours	12V - 65AH×40				
	backup time @ 80%	Batteries + open				
	load.	rack & breaker				
		OR Equivalent				

# **Terms and Conditions for Tender**

- 1. Bids to be submitted on Single Envelope basis.
- 2. Evaluation criteria of the bids shall be "full consignment wise".(Technical & Financial evaluation shall be carried out on the complete scope of supply).
- 3. The parts to be delivered at Nashpa Oil Field. The delivery charges are in the scope of supplier/bidder.
- 4. Delivery period shall be 10 calendar weeks after issuance of purchase order.
- 5. Bid validity shall be 180 days.
- 6. Any required technical clarification/details regarding the material to be supplied must be cleared before submission of bid. No change in submitted bid will be entertained after bid submission date.
- 7. The consignment will be accepted after final inspection at site, and payment will be made through Cross Cheque after inspection of material.
- 8. The firm should have valid NTN and GST number and have active status on FBR website.
- 9. The Firm should have active Professional tax certificate of concerned Excise office where operating business.
- 10. Tax submission Certificate (Annex-C) will be provided along with Invoice.
- 11. Free of cost commissioning of UPS at site will be the responsibility of supplier.
- 12. The spares to be supplied must be in original OEM packaging with standard warranty.
- 13. Warranty of 01 year for UPS & 06 months for Batteries as per OEM.